SB0293/748671/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 293

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Frosh and Gladden" and substitute "Gladden and Frosh"; in line 2, before "Orphans" insert "Baltimore City – "; in line 4, strike "certain" and substitute "judges of the"; and in line 5, strike "judges under certain circumstances" and substitute "for Baltimore City".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "**EXCEPT**" in line 23 on page 1 down through "**THE**" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "<u>THE</u>".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "IN THAT CITY OR COUNTY" and substitute "FOR BALTIMORE CITY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 18, inclusive, and substitute:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the General Assembly determines that the amendment to the Maryland Constitution proposed by this Act affects only the City of Baltimore and that the provisions of Article XIV, § 1 of the Maryland Constitution concerning local approval of constitutional amendments apply."